
Class III
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 1401 Rubeia Khullakpam The Antartic English School 82
2nd 1734 L. Lex Singh K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 80
3rd 1280 Mangalsana N. K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 78
3th 1728 Sinam Amit Singh K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 78
4th 1281 Laisharm Prithiviraj K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 76
5th 1727 Rajluxmi Khundrakpam K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 74
5th 1731 Thokchom Joshi Devi K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 74
6th 1448 Varun Shoibam Brilliant Academy Thoubal 72
6th 1460 Elangbam Gyanprakash K.K. Brilliant Academy 72
7th 1415 MD. Sarfash Kangla Ukok Memorial School 70
8th 1003 Maimom Nelson Singh Tiny Tots’ Unique School 68
8th 1061 Ksh. Chinglen Singh Victory High School 68
8th 1293 Rainson Laishram K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 68
9th 2572 Velentina N. New Public Hr. Sec School 66
10th 1277 Princilla Okram Paradise English School 64
10th 1740 Jotin Leimapokpam K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 64
10th 1434 Thokchom Jenita Devi The New Public Hr. Sec School 64

Class IV
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 2308 Loyanganba Naorem Padma Ratna English School 80
2nd 2426 Indraraj Waikhom Amutombi Divine Life Eng School 74
3rd 2127 Danbert Loktongbam St. Josephs’ School 72
3rd 2688 Naresh Moirangthem K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 72
3rd 2691 Moirangthem Albert K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 72
4th 2692 Ningthoujam Seilesh K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 70
5th 2456 Thokchom Sandhya New Public Hr. Sec. School 68
6th 2254 Sh. Jackson Singh H.K.M.Eng. School Langmeidong 66
6th 2476 Karina Thokchom New Public Hr. Sec School 66
7th 2211 Sazad Sheikh Tiny Tots’ Unique School 64
7th 2484 Martina Yengkhom Padma Ratna English School 64
8th 2223 Naorem Nevison Singh Tiny Tots’ Unique School 62
8th 2514 Thokchom Daina Devi The Pujari High School 62
8th 2693 Laishram Payal Chanu K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 62
9th 2091 Pebam Brainy Devi Tiny Tots’ Unique School 60
9th 2257 Raghabendra Sh. St. Joseph’s School 60
9th 2466 Sh. Chitaranjan Singh Grace Cottage Academy 60
9th 2534 S. Chinglembi Little Flower School 60
9th 2672 Laishram Sushilkumar K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 60
10th 2397 Mayengbam Punarjit Amutombi Divine Life Eng. School 58
10th 2444 Junaid Nisar The Antartic Enghish School 58
10th 2474 Telngoh Joycy Haokip Grace Cottage Academy 58
10th 2512 Raees Ali The Antartic English School 58
10th 2689 Sitaljit Laishram K.M Blooming Hr. Sec. School 58

Class V
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 3071 Keisham Anish Singh Kokil Boarding School 76
2nd 3016 SL. Lalsanglen Kokil Boarding School 74
2nd 3063 Naorem Jemsan Singh Kokil Boarding School 74
2nd 3069 Yaikhomba Thounaojam Kokil Boarding School 74
2nd 3708 Maibam Abhinash Kokil Boarding School 74
3rd 3067 Ali Ashad Pathan Kokil Boarding School 72
3rd 3074 Taorem Luckyson Kokil Boarding School 72
3rd 3407 Y. Kenneth Singh Padma Ratna English School 72
4th 3150 Elangbam Wangambi Keirak Primary School 70
5th 3036 Temesh Heikham Kokil Boarding School 68
5th 3059 Naorem Priojit Singh Kokil Boarding School 68
5th 3062 Mainam Samananda Kokil Boarding School 68
5th 3392 Ksh. Alfred Singh Padma Ratna English School 68
6th 3049 Ksh. Satish Kumar Kokil Boarding School 66
6th 3681 Lily Moirangthem KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 66
7th 3020 Oinam Sinsin Singh Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3021 Robertson Leichombam Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3025 Md. Ashim Khan Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3039 Laishram Victor Meitei Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3055 Leishemba Thokchom Secular Progressive Academy 64
7th 3064 Stalin Yumnam Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3077 Chingakham Athouba Kokil Boarding School 64
7th 3492 Ningthoujam Bikash K.K Brilliant Academy 64
7th 3033 Konsam Marlin Singh Kokil Boarding School 64
8th 3015 Kinglord Salam R.K.M.S.H 62
8th 3060 Oliver Naoroibam Kokil Boarding School 62
8th 3131 Loitongbam Melvin Heritage Convent 62
8th 3389 Mayanglambam Bindiya Padma Ratna English School 62
8th 3692 Hijam Bikash Singh Brighter Star Public School 62
8th 3506 Laishram Borish Singh The Base Academy 62
9th 3030 Akash Yumnam Kokil Boarding School 60
9th 3058 Thingbaijam Nixon Singh Kokil Boarding School 60
9th 3065 Malemnganba M. Kokil Boarding School 60
9th 3447 Anjisana Longjam Comprehensive School Oinam 60
9th 3555 Thokchom Jeena Devi Grace Cottage Academy 60
10th 3019 Khangenbam Prithibiraj Kokil Boarding School 58
10th 3026 Sharangthem Mangiraj Kokil Boarding School 58
10th 3056 Napoleon Sharungbam Kokil Boarding School 58
10th 3057 Thomas Naotam Kokil Boarding School 58
10th 3403 Hemajini Elangbam Amutombi Divine Life School 58
10th 3676 Johny Ph. Kokil Boarding School 58
10th 3233 Thokchom Prabina Devi Public School Ningthoukhong 58

Class VI (Maths)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 4107 Litesh Rajkumar St.Joseph’s School 76
2nd 4129 Bhumita Khundrakpam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 74
2nd 4458 Mayanglambam Victor Padma Ratna English School 74
3rd 4040 Kelina Chungkham Little Flower School 72
3rd 4457 Teresa Mayanglambam Victory High School 72
3rd 4478 Jayaluxmi Huirongbam The Paradise Gardening School 72
4th 4135 Kennedy Khundrakpam St. Joseph’s School 70
4th 4412 Stanley Thongam Diligent Public School 70
4th 4554 Salam Arbin Singh Sainik School 70
4th 4696 Ningthoujam Sophiya KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 70
4th 4697 Khundrakpam Mangal KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 70
5th 4066 Ningthoujam Angaanba St. Joseph’s School 68
5th 4673 Athokpam Gitanjali Devi KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 68
6th 4125 Kh. Raeesh Sacred Heart School 66
6th 4699 Thoithoiba Khundrakpam KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 66
7th 4453 M. Govindas Padma Ratna English School 64
7th 4567 Leimapokpam Ruparani Leimapokpam Muhindro School 64
8th 4007 Veronika Maibam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 62
8th 4672 Huirem Yaiphabi Chanu KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 62
8th 4787 Salam Yaiphabi Chanu Iramdam Maheikol 62
8th 4103 Dhakeshwor Sarangthem St. Joseph’s School 62
9th 4476 Robertson Wairokpam Amutombi Divine Life School 60
9th 4626 Kalpana Shoibam Brilliant Academy, Thoubal 60
9th 4191 Ksh. Hillyson Regular English School 60
9th 4098 Darshanba Laishram St. Joseph’s School 60
9th 4130 Takhellambam Nirchita Nirmalabas High School 60
10th 4447 Olevia Chanu Ch. Special Regular English School 58
10th 4663 Arnajit Ningthoujam New Public Hr. Sec. School 58
10th 4668 Saikhom Naoboy New Public Hr. Sec. School 58
10th 4128 Poojal Rajkumari Little Flower School 58
10th 4266 Langlen Moirangthem Little Flower School 58

Class VI (Science)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 4719 Thounaojam Russia Devi K.K. Brilliant Academy 86
2nd 4699 Thoithoiba Khundrakpam KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 84
2nd 4638 Laishram Dikramjit Singh KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 84
3rd 4129 Bhumita Khundrakpam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 82
3rd 4130 Takhellambam Nirchita Nirmalabas High School 82
4th 4697 Khundrakpam Mangal KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 80
4th 4672 Huirem Yaiphabi Chanu KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 80
5th 4030 Polin Akoijam Little Flower School 76
5th 4066 Ningthoujam Angaanba St. Joseph’s School 76
5th 4383 Kh. Nitishkumar KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 76
5th 4476 Robertson Wairokpam Amutombi Divine Life School 76
5th 4643 Thokchom Zenith Meitei KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 76
6th 4567 Liemapokpam Ruparani Leimapokpam Muhindro School 74
6th 4680 Bickyraj Loitongbam KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 74
7th 4123 Kamal Laishram L.C.M. High School 72
7th 4700 Bidyarani Thokchom KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 72
7th 4731 Phuritsabam Pushparani K.M Memorial English School 72
8th 4007 Veronika Maibam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 70
8th 6138 Soraisam Manikumar Trinity Public School 70
9th 4135 Kennedy Khundrakpam St. Joseph’s School 68
10th 4088 Thoudam Bode Singh Stanford Photon School 66
10th 4295 Thiyam Ranbir Singh The Evergreen English School 66
10th 4296 Tensubam Bikramjit The Evergreen Engling School 66
10th 4781 Y. Nisha Devi Irambam Maheikol 66

Class VI (English)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 4129 Bumita Khundrakpam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 82
1st 4476 Robertson Wairokpam Amutombi Divine Life School 82
2nd 4135 Kennedy Khundrakpam St. Joseph’s School 80
3rd 4040 Kelina Chungkham Little Flower School 78
4th 4060 Jennifer Heisnam Little Flower School 76
4th 4066 Ningthoujam Angaanba St. Joseph’s School 76
4th 4308 Rajkumari Sonika Devi Public School Ningthoukhong 76
5th 4192 Riya Haobijam Nirmalabas High School 74
6th 4073 Nishita Sagolsem Little Flower School 72
6th 4128 Poojal Rajkumari Little Flower School 72
6th 4130 Takhellambam Nirchita Nirmalabas High School 72
7th 4449 Huidrom Choinousana Amutombi Divine Life School 70
8th 4021 Mahiya Bogi Mahmood Engllish High School 68
8th 4290 KH. Taibangnganba St. Joseph’s School 68
8th 4209 Ayekpam Lankhonba Tiny Tots’ Unique School 68
8th 4458 M. Victor Singh Padma Ratna English School 68
8th 4535 MD. Jawed Kangla Ukok Memorial School 68
8th 4672 Huirem Yaiphabi Chanu KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 68
9th 4107 Litesh Rajkumar St. Joseph’s School 66
9th 4399 Vikash Moirangthem R.M School 66
10th 4006 Thiyam Ambika Devi Little Flower School 64
10th 4050 Konthoujam Erickhombi Little Flower School 64
10th 4103 Dhakeshwor S. St. Joseph’s School 64

  10th 4683 Ningthoujam Manju KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 64

Class VII (Maths)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 5760 Oinam Bikash Singh Iramdam Maheikol 80
2nd 5128 Rahul Naorem Catholic School 78
3rd 5171 Dayaraj Moirangthem L.C.M High School 74
4th 5445 Enarick Chanambam C.T Higher Sec. School 70
5th 5639 Redyson Thokchom KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 68
6th 5077 L. Sadananda Peace  And Freedom Academy 66
7th 5170 Kingking Phairembam L. C. M. High School 64
7th 5502 Naorem Sovinity Devi Padma Ratna English School 64
7th 5638 Tompok Khundrakpam KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 64
8th 5323 Konsham Korounganba Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 62
8th 5440 Emely Dickin Ayekpam Khuman Maheikol Eng School 62
8th 5218 L. Regal Regular English High School 62
8th 5809 Naorem Manjoo Devi Little Flower  School 62
9th 5753 Huidrom Monika Devi The K.E Blooming Institute 60
9th 5094 Chaltan Yumnam St. Joseph’s School 60
9th 5557 Wahengbam Riya Devi Padma Ratna English School 60
9th 5547 Hidangmayum Prakash St. John English School 60
9th 5651 Lamyanba Soibam Ananda Purna School 60
9th 5649 Naorem Mekola Grace Cottage Academy 60
9th 5346 Saikhom Suraj Singh Tiny Tots’ Unique School 60
10th 5226 Lanchenba Thokchom St. Joseph’s School 58
10th 5403 Deepali Ngangom Public School Ningthoukhong 58
10th 5416 Langoljam Shitaljit Khuman Maheikol 58
10th 5545 Chongtham Martin The Comprehensive School 58
10th 5570 S. Malemghanbi Progressive English School 58
10th 5609 Karoon Saikhom KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 58
10th 5741 S. Sajida KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 58

Class VII (Science)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 5760 Oinam Bikash Singh Iramdam Maheikol 88
2nd 5593 Th. Sahah Nawaj The Brilliant Eng School 86
3rd 5128 Rahul Naorem Catholic School 84
3rd 5171 Dayaraj Moirangthem L.C.M High School 84
3rd 5416 Langoljam Shitaljit Singh Khuman Maheikol 84
4th 5445 Enarick Chanambam C.T Higher Sec. School 82
4th 5502 Naorem Sovinity Devi Padma Ratna English School 82
4th 5188 Henry Oinam St. Joseph’s School 82
5th 5005 Soubam Rosy Devi Little Flower School 80
5th 5803 Wahengbam Rexgona Kiranmala Memorial Eng School 80
5th 5592 P.H Anzar Brilliant English School 80
5th 5591 MD. Zaheer Khan Brilliant English School 80
6th 5312 N. Kalpana Devi Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 78
6th 5217 B.  Sanatomba Regular English High School 78
6th 5327 Lourembam Khambaton Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 78
6th 5094 Chaltan Yumnam St. Joseph’s School 78
6th 5162 Max Thaidulung Panmei St. Joseph’s School 78
7th 5313 F.M Anjana Standard Robarth Hr. Sec. School 76
7th 5198 Moirangmayum Rojita Brighter Academy 76
7th 5265 L. Fiastom Singh St. Joseph’s School 76
7th 5590 MD. Irfan Khan Brilliant English School 76
7th 5595 Mk. Owes Karni Brilliant English School 76
8th 5126 Waikhom Rajlakshmi Christ Jyoti School 74
9th 5125 Zerinda Angom Heritage Convent 72
9th 5753 Huidrom Monika Devi The K.E Blooming Institute 72
9th 5546 Singamayum Jidana The Antartic English School 72
9th 5500 Priyanka Salam Amutombi Divine Life School 72
9th 5846 Sorokhaibam Renedy J.N.V.S.A Umathel 72
9th 5591 Rajkumar Subhanta Sana Ananda Purna School 72
9th 5588 Siddique Ali Brilliant English School 72
9th 5570 Salam Malemnganbi Progressive English School 72
10th 5311 Ng. Tarunkumar Singh Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 70
10th 5050 Roji Sharungbam C.G.C.C  School Wangoi 70
10th 5197 Kh. Victoria Brighter Academy Khumbong 70
10th 5752 Khundrakpam Rakesh KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 70

Class VII (English)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 5100 Piyao Narumbam Little Flower School 94
2nd 5128 Rahul Naorem Catholic School 90
3rd 5171 Dayaraj Moirangthem L.C.M School 88
3rd 5045 Sanasam Banita Devi Little Flower School 88
3rd 5060 Deepshika Wahengbam Little Flower School 88
3rd 5188 Henry Oinam St. Joseph’s School 88
4th 5126 Waikhom Rajlakshmi Christ Jyoti School 86
5th 5209 Mutum Victor Meetei St. Joseph’s School 84
6th 5094 Chaltan Yumnam St Joseph’s School 82
6th 5223 Hemam Rayala Devi Nirmalabas High School 82
6th 5440 Emely Dickin Ayekpam Khuman Maheikol 82
6th 5478 M. Chingkheinganbi Amutombi Divine Life School 82
6th 5741 S. Sajida KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 82
7th 5226 Lanchenba Thokchom St. Joseph’s School 80
7th 5229 Khistina Irungbam Nirmalabas High School 80
8th 5760 Oinam Bikash Singh Iramdam Maheikol 78
8th 5502 Naorem Sovinity Devi Padma Ratna English School 78
8th 5090 Khoisanam Alicia Devi Little Flower School 78
8th 5602 Laishram Tomthin Meitei Lamjing Meira Shindam Shang 78
8th 5230 Pebam Luckyraj Don Bosco Langjing 78
8th 5004 Maimom Preety Little Flower School 78
8th 5431 Kananbala Shagolsem J.N.V Khumbong 78
9th 5005 Soubam Rosy Devi Little Flower School 76
9th 5050 Roji Sharungbam C.G.C.C School Wangoi 76
9th 5218 Regal Lairenjam Regular English High School 76
9th 5055 Laishram Minakumari Little Flower School 76
9th 5065 Jesila Langpoklakpam Little Flower School 76
9th 5024 Ch. Lanthoinganbi Little Flower School 76
9th 5177 Keisham Amitkumar L. C. M. High School 76
9th 5527 Laishram Ansuriya Devi St. John English High School 76
9th 5276 Julia Gangmei Grace Cottage Academy 76
10th 5546 Singamayum Jidana The Antartic English School 74
10th 5092 Elia Nepram Standard Robarth Hr. Sec. School 74
10th 5224 M. Bhagyashali Nirmalabas High School 74
10th 5053 Oinam Angelina Devi St. Peter’s High School 74
10th 5809 Naorem Manjoo Devi Little Flower School 74
10th 5145 Diyana Khoisnam Little Flower School 74
10th 5501 Nongthombam Rasmi Padma Ratna English School 74
10th 5504 Ch. Ishwarchandra St. Xavier’s School 74
10th 5461 Laishram Harshita Devi Nirmalabas High School 74

Class VIII (Maths)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 6682 Konjengbam Bikash New Model Public School 78
2nd 6086 Lairenjam Clinton Paree Imom Sindam Sang 76
2nd 6262 Rajkumar Sutan Singh Tiny Tots’ Unuque School 76
3rd 6472 Sadananda Moirangthem KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 72
4th 6412 Y. Taibanganba Emmanuel English Academy 70
5th 6691 MD. Ayman Khan Antartic English School 68
6th 6030 Bontri Karam Little Flower School 66
6th 6622 Nelson Laishram C.T Hr. Sec. School 66
7th 6745 Kshetrimayum Albert The L.I Standard English School 62
7th 6884 Sarangthem Sanathoi K.K. Brilliant Academy 62
7th 6066 Thokchom Lenthoibi Little Flower School 62
7th 6344 W. Ningthem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 62
7th 6794 Ningthoujam Mani Meitei Advance Learner English School 62
7th 6121 Usham Adhitya Luwang Tiny Tots’ Unique School 62
7th 6125 Suchitra Khundrakpam Nirmalabas High School 62
8th 6440 Khundrakpam Prithviraj Lee Faith School 60
9th 6928 Babyna Thounaojam Smart Universal Academy 60
9th 6420 Spencer Pebam Public School Ningthoukhong 60
9th 6562 Maibam Jenifer Devi Little Flower School 60
10th 6003 Bandana Irengbam Nirmalabas High School 58
10th 6018 Alson Wangkhem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 58
10th 6284 Benita Salam Regular English High School 58
10th 6802 Asem Sophiya Devi The Bright Career Academy 58
10th 6096 Goutamjit Thongram Pari Imom Khwai Sindam Shang 58
10th 6425 Konthoujam Premanada Victory High School 58
10th 6869 Bikash Khuraijam Padma Ratna English School 58

Class VIII (Science)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 6802 Asem Sophiya Devi The Bright Career Academy 90
2nd 6418 Oinam Premibai Mangolnganbi Foundation School 88
2nd 6885 B.M Rakip Catholic School 88
3rd 6344 W. Ningthem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 86
3rd 6121 Usham Adhitya Luwang Tiny Tots’ Unique School 86
3rd 6125 Suchitra Khundrakpam Nirmalabas High School 86
3rd 6440 Khundrakpam Prithviraj Lee Faith School 86
3rd 6534 Kshetrimayum Galax Padma Ratna English School 86
3rd 6680 Jack Keisham Career Foundation Eng School 86
3rd 6595 Bidyarani wahengbam Khuman Maheikol 86
4th 6438 Bidyasagar Sanasam Lee Faith School 84
4th 6618 Hemam Winishwori L.C.M High School 84
4th 6799 Yumnam Onika Devi The Bright Career Academy 84
5th 6609 Kangleinganba L. C.T Hr. Sec School 82
5th 6228 Donita Kumam Nirmalabas High School 82
5th 6271 Arvind Maibam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 82
5th 6732 Keisham Ranjita The Excellent Model Academy 82
6th 6030 Bontri Karam Little Flower School 80
6th 6260 MD. Zayat Khilji Tiny Tots’ Unique School 80
6th 6151 Metilda Elangbam Nirmalabas High School 80
7th 6027 Wahengbam Nirvash Bethel English School 78
7th 6270 Shrivalli Khumanthem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 78
7th 6882 Sarangthem Tahenbi K.K Brilliant Academy 78
7th 6917 Khundrakpam Deepak KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 78
7th 6780 Ningombam Kheljit Pole Star School 78
8th 6610 Thokchom Kishan Sanatombi High School 76
8th 6090 Catherine Sapam Little Flower School 76
8th 6001 Jeesica Sagolshem Little Flower School 76
8th 6626 Soraijam Krishnakumar L. C. M. High School 76
8th 6740 Yumkhaibam Narmada The Excellent Model Academy 76
8th 6500 Kayash Huirem KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 76
9th 6086 Lairenjam Clinton Paree Imom Sindam Sang 74
9th 6262 Rajkumar Sutan Singh Tiny Tots’ Unique School 74
9th 6420 Spencer Pebam Public School Ningthoukhong 74
9th 6264 Maibam Nerich Devi Tiny Tots’ Unique School 74
9th 6104 Haobam Rijando Memorial Model Academy 74
9th 6248 Khumanthem Lanthoiba Christ Jyoti School 74
9th 6904 Shila Khundongbam KM Blooming Hr. Sec School 74
9th 6692 Marvin Mairembam St. Xavier’s School 74
10th 6562 Maibam Jenifer Devi Little Flower School 72

10th 6016 Anjita Pebam Little Flower School 72
10th 6231 Kh. Imran Shah Aziz St. George High School 72
10th 6541 Leimapokpam Amarjit Grace Cottage Academy 72
10th 6085 Khundongbam Rajla Little Flower School 72
10th 6698 Rushely Laishram Career Foundation English School 72
10th 6962 Omega Leishangthem Bethel English School 72
10th 6313 Moirangthem Lenin Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 72
10th 6598 Meera Soubam Nirmalabas High School 72
10th 6908 Kh. Premananda KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 72
10th 6501 Joshua Angom KM Blooming Hr. Sec School 72
10th 6787 Leishangthem Jogesh The Evergreen Flower’s School 72
10th 6960 Chongtham Pooja Devi Little Flower School 72
10th 6133 Maimom Malena Chanu Regular English School 72

Class VIII (English)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 6242 Raj Pheiroijam St. Joseph’s School 92
2nd 6284 Benita Salam Regular English High School 90
3rd 6080 Aribam Pooja Sharma Little Flower School 88
4th 6430 Huidrom Rohen Singh Little Master  Hr. Sec. School 86
4th 6336 Leichil Oinam Nirmalabas High School 86
4th 6598 Meera Soubam Nirmalabas High School 86
4th 6534 Kshetrimayum Galax Padma Ratna English School 86
4th 6121 Usham Adhitya Luwang Tiny Tots’ Unique School 86
5th 6277 Sk. Manjur Memorial Model Academy 84
5th 6195 Cheche Achom Bethel English School 84
5th 6027 Wahengbam Nirvash Bethel English School 84
5th 6799 Yumnam Onika Devi The Bright Career Academy 84
5th 6618 Hemam Winishwori LCM High School 84
6th 6344 W.Ningthem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 82
6th 6125 Suchitra Khundrakpam Nirmalabas High School 82
6th 6438 Bidyasagar Sanasam Lee Faith School 82
6th 6271 Arvind Maibam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 82
6th 6030 Bontri Karam Little Flower School 82
6th 6090 Catherine Sapam Little Flower School 82
6th 6328 C. Premeswori Nirmalabas High School 82
6th 6143 Hardson Heisnam Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya 82
6th 6579 Sachin Mayanglambam Kakching Public School 82
7th 6885 B.M. Rakip Catholic School 80
7th 6440 Khundrakpam Prithviraj Lee Faith School 80
7th 6680 Jack Keisham Career Foundation English School 80
7th 6086 Lairenjam Clinton Paree Imon Sindam Sang 80
7th 6264 Maibam Nerich Devi Tiny Tots’ Unique School 80
7th 6313 Moirangthem Lenin Standard Robarth Hr. Sec School 80
7th 6043 Keroleena Khumukcham Little Flower School 80
7th 6439 Dasubanta Thongam St. Joseph’s School 80
7th 6033 Keisham Nirchara Little Flower School 80
7th 6083 Takhellambam Collin St. Joseph’s School 80
8th 6228 Donita Kumam Nirmalabas High School 78
8th 6626 Soraijam Krishnakumar L. C. M. High School 78
8th 6085 Khundongbam Rajla Little Flower School 78
8th 6283 Wareppam Romita Devi Nirmalabas High School 78
8th 6014 Nirija Laishram Little Flower School 78
8th 6730 Ningthoujam Wilson The Paradise English School 78
8th 6792 Lingthoinganbi Tekcham Catholic School 78
8th 6059 Sagolsem Bebithoi Devi Pole Star Public School 78
8th 6160 Sweety Thiyam Little Flower School 78
8th 6666 Moirangthem Deepak New Model Public School 78
8th 6711 Laitonjam Niva Devi Comprehensive School 78
9th 6270 Shrivalli Khumanthem Tiny Tots’ Unique School 76
9th 6705 Manda Oinam Comprehensive School 76
9th 6045 Gaitri Ayekpam Brighter Academy 76
9th 6003 Bandana Irengbam Nirmalabas High School 76
9th 6150 Lamjingbi Sagolsem Nirmalabas High School 76
9th 6494 MD. Abdul Wakil KM Blooming Hr. Sec. School 76
9th 6190 Deveshwor N. Stanford Photon School 76
9th 6016 Anjita Pebam Little Flower School 76
9th 6104 Haobam Rijando Memorial Model Academy 76

10th 6191 Arambam Angelica Sacred Heart School 74
10th 6151 Metilda Elangbam Nirmalabas High School 74
10th 6332 Chongtham Maxcylla Nirmalabas High School 74
10th 6243 Abraham Nongthombam Christ Jyoti School 74
10th 6135 Detex Wangkhem St. Joseph’s School 74
10th 6184 Rahima Sultana Five Star English High School 74
10th 6586 Jessica Wahengbam Nirmalabas High School 74
10th 6704 M.Vivekananda The Antartic English School 74
10th 6691 MD. Ayman Khan The Antartic English School 74
10th 6021 Thawailemba Khoisnam J.N.V Khumbong 74

Class IX (Maths)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 7004 Patel Lairenjam Little Flower School 84
2nd 7852 B.Balkrishna Sharma Padma Ratna English School 82
3rd 7651 Surjakanta Irengbam C.T Higher Sec. School 78
4th 7598 Marshal Chanambam Khuman Maheikol 76
4th 7585 Thounaojam Kenedy St. Stephen School 76
5th 7245 Ornella Khwairakpam Regular English High School 70
6th 7005 Naorem Feiroijamba Catholic School 68
6th 7404 Nelson Leitanthem Khuman Maheikol 68
6th 7441 Santosh Wangjam Little Master Eng Hr. Sec. School 68
7th 7191 Soibam Jiddy Devi Tiny Tots’ Unique School 66
7th 7192 Anganba Ngangbam Tiny Tots’ Unique School 66
7th 7217 Anjali Konjengbam Nirmalabas High School 66
7th 7111 Rajyashori Limbu Tiny Tots’ Unique School 66
8th 7013 Haobam Roshni Bethel English School 64
8th 7045 Akoijam Tomson Singh Regular English High School 64
8th 7377 Huidrom Helen Devi Little Flower School 64
8th 7137 Sudhir Oinam Vale Academy 64
8th 7712 Sudhyaranjan Okram Progressive English School 64
9th 7078 Angela Athokpam Little Flower School 62
9th 7408 Linthoi Thounaojam Mira Public school 62

10th 7188 Meinam Rodrigues Tiny Tots’ Unique School 60
10th 7058 Yaiphabi Mayengbam Little Flower School 60
10th 7089 Eureka Nepram Regular English High School 60
10th 7206 Lelina Laishram Nirmalabas High School 60
10th 7242 Maccardan Salam Regular English School 60

Class IX (Science)
Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 7004 Patel Lairenjam Little Flower School 86
1st 7852 B. Balkrishna Shrama Padma Ratna English School 86
2nd 7245 Ornella Khwairakpam Regular English School 84
3rd 7013 Haobam Roshni Bethel English School 82
4th 7441 Santosh Wangjam Little Master Eng. Hr. Sec School 80
5th 7015 Maisnam Tanushree Little Flower School 76
6th 7651 Surjakanta Irengbam C.T Higher Sec. School 74
6th 7598 Marshal Chanambam Khuman Maheikol 74
6th 7242 Maccardan Salam Regular English High School 74
6th 7007 Lanchenba Oinam St. Joseph’s School 74
6th 7836 Preceela Chanu I. St. George High School 74
6th 7028 Robertson Moirangthem Galaxy High School 74
6th 7499 Amarjit Laishram J.N.V Thoubal 74
7th 7045 Akoijam Tomson Singh Regular English School 72
7th 7016 R.K Daniel Heritage Convent 72
7th 7185 Takhellambam Kritibala Tiny Tots’ Unique School 72
7th 7605 Dhanika Adhikarimayum Nirmalabas High School 72
8th 7111 Rajyashori Limbu Tiny Tots’ Unique School 70
8th 7294 Karanjid Ahongshangbam Vale Academy 70
8th 7409 Matouleibi Thokchom Khuman Maheikol 70
8th 7047 Toijam Varina Nirmalabas High School 70
8th 7256 Raina Oinam Ajad English School 70
9th 7188 Meinam Rodrigues Tiny Tots’ Unique School 68

10th 7128 Shelina Leimapokpam Brighter Academy 66
Class IX (English)

Post ROLL NAME SCHOOL Mark
1st 7004 Patel Lairenjam Little Flower School 92
2nd 7015 Maisnam Tanushree Little Flower School 84
2nd 7111 Rajyashori Limbu Tiny Tots’ Unique School 84
3rd 7605 Dhanika Adhikarimayum Nirmalabas High School 82
4th 7598 Marshal Chanambam Khuman Maheikol 80
4th 7217 Anjali Konjengbam Nirmalabas High School 80
4th 7661 Oinam Biolen L.C.M High School 80
5th 7256 Raina Oinam Ajad English School 78
5th 7836 Preceela Chanu I. St. George High School 78
6th 7183 Carolin Salam Little Flower School 76
6th 7089 Eureka Nepram Regular English School 76
6th 7058 Yaiphabi Mayengbam Little Flower School 76
6th 7286 Deepak Oinam St. Joseph’s School 76
6th 7188 Meinam Rodrigues Tiny Tots’ Unique School 76
7th 7506 Leishangthem Bony KM Blooming Hr. Sec School 74
7th 7122 Sundeepta Loitongbam Nirmalabas High School 74
7th 7596 Naorem Khogendrajit Padma Ratna English School 74
7th 7852 B. Balkrishna Shrama Padma Ratna English School 74
7th 7321 Irengbam Thoingamba The Imphal Public School 74
7th 7284 Bidyaluxmi Khuraijam Regular English High School 74
7th 7245 Ornella Khwairakpam Regular High School 74
7th 7242 Maccardan Salam Regular English High School 74
7th 7187 Keisam Poinuleima Tiny Tots’ Unique School 74
8th 7063 Laishram Prishila Devi Little Flower School 72
8th 7580 Suderson W. St. Joseph’s School 72
8th 7537 Ningthoujam Robikanta The Diligent Public School 72
8th 7441 Santosh Wangjam Little Master Hr. Sec. School 72
8th 7377 Huidrom Helen Devi Little Flower School 72
8th 7376 Rajshree Haobijam Nirmalabas High School 72
8th 7185 Takhellambam Kritibala Tiny Tots’ Unique School 72
8th 7191 Soibam Jiddy Devi Tiny Tots’ Unique School 72
9th 7034 Krishnananda Ph. Heritage Convent 70
9th 7088 Yumnam Jeshmin Standard Robarth Hr. Sec. School 70
9th 7081 Rohit Kumam L.C.M. High School 70
9th 7043 Yaikhomba Yumnam Don Bosco High School 70
9th 7161 Nandeibam Sonia Devi Little Flower School 70
9th 7129 Mangalton Okram Catholic School 70
9th 7045 Akoijam Tomson Singh Regular English High School 70
9th 7227 Hawaibam Jyotiraditya St. Joseph’s School 70
9th 7206 Lelina Laishram Nirmalabas High School 70

10th 7158 Dromy Taiyenjam Catholic School 68
10th 7076 Pearson Ayekpam Paree Imom Sindam Sang 68
10th 7812 Naorem Jonex Singh Padma Ratna English School 68
10th 7021 Lamyanba Laishram Regular English High School 68
10th 7117 Sangeeta Yumnam Nirmalabas High School 68
10th 7007 Lanchenba Oinam St.Joseph’s School 68
10th 7013 Haobam Roshni Bethel English School 68
10th 7300 Potshangbam Valentina Nirmlalabas High School 68

NB : The prizes will be awarded on Sunday  the 25th December 2016 at the

complex MEC Iroisemba at 10 am sharp. Those awardee who fail to attend the

prize distribution will not be entertained afterwards. However, parents may

collect the prize just after the function (if inconvenience occurred) by showing

the admitcard. (Classes III to IX - 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 noon)  and

(Class X - 1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)
Sd/- Controller, MEC

≥ö‡çK„ ö‡l°̧Sunday, October 30, 2016, Imphal
HUEIYEN  LANPAO 9
·Œ⁄‡·≈ÒK„

*öÏπŒç Î“ÔÏJ̄
 “¸π·§∫ (“¸π‡A°), *ÏC‡§π 29 :
Î i°ç‡ Î≈ÔKÄö‡ ·Œ⁄‡ ·≥·∫Œ∏‡·≈Òç‡
Å‡Ò\ çÂ·≥Ät°‡ “̧π‡·A° ·Œ·i° Î≥‡ŒÂ∫K„
Îç‡ÒWÂ°öÅÒ§‡ ≈πÁ°v°˚°‡ “¸—√‡·≥A° Î i°
N¯ Á °öA°„ ≥‡Ï⁄‡v°˚°‡ &Ïi°A° W°xÏJ¯
Ît°Ô“̧P°¥̈ŒÂÒ ŒÂ·ç·≈Òç‡ ç≥ó‡ t°‡§‡ ·Œ·i°
"ÉÂÉ‡ ≥ÏJ‡⁄ W°R°Ï∫‡⁄ “‡⁄ç‡
ÎçÔÏ“Ôçç‡ Î¢°‡R°ÏÉ‡A°ÏJ̄°˙ Î“\Ï§‡∫‡
§ıÏKÉŒA°„ Î—ö‡GÏ≥ç \‡¢°π "∫-
◊Ó≈·çç‡ “‡⁄·J, Å‡Ò\ çÂ·≥Ät°‡
≥ÏJ‡⁄ç‡ "Ót° "ÏW°Ô§‡ ·≥·∫Œ∏‡
A°‡R°§Â·≈ÒK‡ Î∫‡⁄çç‡ Îi°∫ "¢°‡π
i°‡l°̧ç t°≥ó‡ ∫‡gÒ W°R°·≈ç§‡  Î“ÔÏJ̄°˙

i°‡l°¸ç "ÉÂ AÂ°≥\‡ 2014 É‡ "‡“¸
&ŒA°„ ≥JÂÄt°‡ t°‡·âÓR°K„ ≥≥‡R°É‡
·Œ⁄‡·≈Òç‡ ç≥ó‡ t°‡π¥∂„°˙ Î≥‡ŒÂ∫K„
∫‡∫É‡ ·Œ⁄‡ ·≥·∫Œ∏‡·≈Ò ⁄‡*·≈ç·J§‡
"·Œç‡ A°‡R°∫Âö ç‡“̧§‡ “‡Äç-«°ç§K„
#π‡Ò Î“çKÄ∫A°ö‡ ⁄‡§K„ "·A°§‡
Î“çKÄ“Ï¿ “‡⁄·π°˙ ∫‡∫ "·ŒÉ‡
∫‡ñµ„, Î¢°ÉÏπ∫ öÂ Â·∫Œ, A°·ÉÛ≈
¢°‡“̧i°π·≈Ò, ŒÂ·ç y‡“̧§Ï≥ç·≈Ò "≥ŒÂÒ
·Œ⁄‡ ·≥·∫Œ∏‡·≈Òç‡ ≈πÁ°A° ⁄‡·π°˙

"Œ‡É Îπ·\≥§Â ⁄Â
&Œç‡ ≥π‡∫ ≈„ÏJ̄

fi‡·≈Òi°ç, *ÏC‡§π 29 : ëW°‡§‡
¢°ÒÉÉÂç‡ ∫‡¥̈§Â JÂÄ∫‡⁄ *“̧ç‡ ·≈·\Óèí
“‡⁄ç‡ ⁄Â &Œç‡ ·Œ·π⁄ç Îπ·\≥§Â ≥π‡∫
≈„ÏJ̄°̇  Ì∫§‡A° "≥ç‡ "·ŒP°¥̈‡ ÎÅÔ*Ò
W°x§‡ t°‡π§·É ·\ÏçÆ°‡ A°çÏÆ°çŒêA°„
≥J‡É‡ fi‡π y˚°‡“¸≥ "≥·ç “‡⁄ç‡ Î∫Ô§‡
⁄‡§ç‡ §‡≈π "≈‡É "≥ŒÂÒ ≥“‡A°öÂ
Î≈ÔKÄ·∫§‡ π·Œ⁄ç·≈Ò§Â ≥π‡∫ ≈„§‡
Î“çKÄ∫·A√°°˙ "Ï∫Ïù‡É‡ &Ïi°A°
Ît°Ô§‡ Î∫Ïö√ “‡⁄§‡ Îẙ°≥·∫çK„ ÎA√°≥
·πÏ\C Ît°ÔπÉÂç‡ ⁄Â &ŒA°„ *·¢°Œ∫
"≥ç‡ “‡⁄ÏJ¯ ≥ÉÂ·É, ⁄Â &çç‡ “¸ çÛ
"Ï∫Ïù‡É‡ Ît°Ò§‡R°K„ Îö‡Ä∫≥·≈Ò
¢°Ò“è§‡ “‡⁄\§·≈Ò ·Œ·π⁄ç Îπ·\≥ç‡
⁄‡·JÏÉ°˙ ≥·Œç‡ W°‡§‡ ¢°ÒÉ§K„ "fi‡§§Â
Îπ·\≥ç‡ ∫‡∫K„ JÂÄ∫‡⁄ *“¸ç‡
·≈·\Óè “‡⁄§·Œ l° ¸Ä·∫ “‡⁄·π°˙
"Ï∫Ïù‡K„ ≥„*“¸ ·≥·∫⁄ç "≥K„
≈πÁ°A° ≥·π ÎÅ‡A°öK„ "≥‡ Îπ·\≥K„
Î¢°‡ŒÛ·≈Òç‡ ∫‡ÏU‡“¸ W°ñÉÂç‡ Å¥√K‡ Å‡
A°⁄‡ Î§‡≥ Å‡ÉπA°·J§·ç°˙

fi‡·≈Òi°è‡ Î“Ô·\A° ·Œ·π⁄‡K„ ≥Åv°̊°‡
"Ï“ç§‡ "·ÅÒ§‡ A°⁄‡ Å¥¨‡ "≥ŒÂÒ
Î“Kt°‡ Ì∫§‡ “̧ñi°πÏçŒÏç∫ ·ẙ°·≥Ïç∫
ÎA°‡iÛ°t°‡ "WÂ°¥¨‡ fi‡Ï⁄∫ öÂπAó°§‡ ≥ÂÆ°
Ît°Ô§K„ fi‡¢°≥ AË°öó‡ Jè·π°˙ π·Œ⁄‡§Â
≥‡Ï∫≥ç‡ ⁄‡É§‡ Ì∫§‡A° "≥‡ *“¸ç‡
JèπA°ö‡ t°‡π§·É ·Œ·π⁄‡K„ ∫‡∫É‡
≥“‡B°„ Ì∫§‡Aó°‡ ⁄‡*·≈·¿§ÉÂK„ ≥t°‡ÒÉ‡
π·Œ⁄ç ö¯·ŒÏÉñi° §√‡·É·≥π öÂ·i°çç‡
"≥ÂA° “è‡ fi‡J∫ Ît°ÔπA°ö‡ ⁄‡“̧ “‡⁄ç‡
*·¢°Œ∫·≈Òç‡ Å‡\·π°˙ ·Œ·π⁄‡K„ ∫‡∫
"·ŒÉ‡ ≥„W°≥·≈ÒÉ‡ ÎA°·≥ÏA°∫
JÂÄ∫‡⁄·≈Ò "≥ŒÂÒ Î§Ïπ∫ Î§‡≥·≈Ò
·≈·\è§‡ ÎÅÒçJ̄§·ç°˙

◊∏Ï≥ç π‡“̧i°Œ
A°‡l°̧·ê∫ÉK„ π·Œ⁄‡

JÄÏt°‡A°ÏJ̄
⁄Âç‡“¸Ïi°É ÎçŒê, *ÏC‡§π 29 :

·Œ·π⁄‡É‡ Î≥‡Ï—H‡ç‡ ö‡⁄JÄ·∫§‡
Îö‡·∫Œ„·≈ÒK‡ ≥π„ Ì∫çç‡ fi‡π
y˚°‡“¸≥ A°⁄‡ W°x§K„ ≥π‡∫ A°⁄‡
≥‡Ï⁄‡Aó°π§‡ π·Œ⁄‡ç‡ ⁄Â &ç ◊∏Ï≥ç
π‡“¸i°Œ A°‡l° ¸·ê∫K„ ·Œi° A°ç§‡
R°≥·JÏâ°˙ ⁄ Â  &ç Î\çÏπ∫
&ÏŒ≥·§√ç‡ ·\ÏçÆ°‡É‡ Ì∫§‡ ⁄Â &çK„
*KÛ‡ç "ÉÂK„ Î≥¥¨π 14 Jç·J§É‡
π·Œ⁄‡§Â JÄÏt°‡A°·J§·ç°˙ Î≥¥¨π
193 Ì∫§‡ Î\çÏπ∫ &ÏŒ≥·§√ç‡
R°π‡Ò "Ïπ‡ç§‡ Î§Ï∫‡i° ·≈·\èÉÂç‡
◊∏Ï≥ç π‡“̧i°Œ A°‡l°̧·ê∫É‡ ŒÆÛ° Ît°Ôç§‡
Ì∫§‡A° 14 Jç·J°˙

§¯‡·\∫, W°‡“¸ç‡, Îy˚°‡·Œ⁄‡, AÂ°∏§‡,
“¸·\üi°, “ÏU·π, “¸π‡A°, \ö‡ç,
πÁ°fi‡ñÉ‡, Œ‡l°¸·É "π‡·§⁄‡, Œ‡l°¸Å
"·¢¯°A°‡, iÂ°·ç·Œ⁄‡, ⁄Âç‡“¸Ïi°É ·A°ÒÉ≥
"≥ŒÂÒ ⁄Âç‡“¸Ïi°É Î i°ŒöÂ AÂ°≥\‡
2017 A°„ \çÂ∏fi‡π„ 1 ÉK„ Î“ÔKÉ§‡
W°“„ "◊≥K„ i°‡≥K„É≥A° JçÏJ¯°˙

≥∏‡ñµ‡πK„ ∫‡ñµ„·≈Òç‡
Îπ‡·“Ò⁄‡ çÂö„·≈Ò

Îπö Ît°ÔÏJ̄
⁄‡ÏU‡ç, *ÏC‡§π 29 :

t°‡·Å-t°‡*“¸ç‡ Ît°Ô§„π§‡ ≥∏‡ñ
µ‡πK„ ≥‡“¸Ïç‡·π·i° Îπ‡·“Ò⁄‡
≥Â·—√≥·≈ÒK„ ≥‡Ï⁄‡v°̊°‡ W°“„ 4 K„ ≥çÂÒÉ‡
“ñÉA° *Ä-Ìç§K„ ÎÅÔ*Ò·≈Ò JçA°ç-
A°çJÄ∫·A√°ÓR° ≥çÂÒ·ŒÉ‡ Ì∫§‡A° "ÉÂK„
"fi‡Ò- Îç‡ÒWÂ°ö ÅÒ§‡ ≈πÁ°v°˚°‡ ≥çÂÒ
“·gè‡ Ì∫§‡ ·Æ°Ï∫\ "≥É‡ Îπ‡·“Ò⁄‡
çÂö„ É\ç A°⁄‡ ≥∏‡ñµ‡πK„ ∫‡ñµ„·≈Òç‡
Îπö Ît°ÔÏJ¯ “‡⁄ç‡ Îπ‡·“Ò⁄‡
≥Â·—√≥·≈Òç‡ “‡⁄·π°˙

π‡·JÏç Î i°A°„ ⁄ Â ÎŒ A°∏‡
·Æ°Ï∫\ÉK„ Îπ‡·“Ò⁄‡ çÂö„ ·çö‡è‡
Î“Ô·J§‡ W°Ï⁄‡∫É‡ ≥∏‡ñµ‡πK„ ∫‡ñ
µ„·≈Òç‡ A°π≥ó‡ ≥ÏJ‡⁄K„ ⁄Â≥·≈ÒÉ‡
Îπ“¸É W°xÉÂç‡ ∫ç-ÅÂ≥·≈Ò ∫Âi°
Ît°Ô·J§ÏK "≥ŒÂÒ ≥ÏJ‡⁄§Â Kç Îö‡“̧ñ
i°É‡ Îπö Ît°Ô·J§ÏK “‡⁄§ÉÂ ≥·πA°
WÂ°≥ó‡ Î¢°‡R°ÏÉ‡A°ÏJ¯°˙ Îπ‡“¸i°\Ûç‡
çÂö„·≈ÒÉÂK„ ≥çÂÒÉ‡ "◊≥ “A°ÏÅÒçç‡
l°̧çÉÂç‡ “̧ñi°π·Æ°⁄Â Ît°Ô·J "≥ŒÂÒ ≥R°‡ç‡
Îi°·∫Ï¢°‡çÉ‡ “¸ñi°π·Æ°⁄ Â Ît°Ô·J
Î∫‡⁄çç‡ ◊∏Ï≥ç π‡“̧i°Œ N̄Á°ö·≈Ò "≥ŒÂÒ
A°¥∂Â∏·ç·i° ·∫Éπ·≈ÒKŒÂ fi‡π„ ≈‡çÏJ̄°˙
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MORAL EDUCATION CENTRE, IROISHEMBA
Regd. No. 115/’85

RESULT  DECLARED

The result for the 25TH State Level Mathematics, Science and English Competition 2016 for classes III to IX has been

declared. The following are the students who stood ten top positions in each class and the subjects.


